
October - December 2025

Entity Activities Report

Filed Date: Jan 14, 2026 08:04 AM

Amended Date: Jan 23, 2026 06:16 AM

Contact Information

Name:   CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Email:    mshumate@providenceri.gov

Phone:     1 (401) 680-5753

Address:   25 Dorrance Street

                 Providence, RI

                 02903

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid To

Nov 17, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GOVERNMENT
STRATEGIES, INC.

Nov 28, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GOVERNMENT
STRATEGIES, INC.

Dec 22, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GOVERNMENT
STRATEGIES, INC.

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

No Expenditures reported.

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

No Contributions reported.

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $6,494.40 Leonela Felix

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $4,371.00 John J. Lombardi

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $10,007.02 Scott A. Slater

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $13,527.33 Raymond A. Hull



Nov 28, 2025 Salary $6,100.00 Anthony J.
DeSimone

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $5,726.60 Grace Diaz

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $13,659.52 David P. Tikoian

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $9,106.09 William W.
O.Brien

Nov 28, 2025 Salary $11,742.88 Nathan Biah

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $6,494.40 Leonela Felix

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $4,371.00 John J. Lombardi

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $10,007.03 Scott A. Slater

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $12,050.62 Raymond A. Hull

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $6,100.00 Anthony J.
DeSimone

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $5,726.60 Grace Diaz

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $14,165.60 David P. Tikoian

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $9,153.82 William W.
O'Brien

Dec 31, 2025 Salary $11,742.89 Nathan W. Biah

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $6,385.94 Leonela Felix

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $4,371.00 John J. Lombardi

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $10,007.02 Scott A. Slater

Oct 31, 2025 Salary $14,944.45 Raymond A. Hull

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $6,100.00 Anthony J.
DeSimone

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $13,490.97 Daviid P. Tikoian

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $13,517.88 William W.
O'Brien

Oct 30, 2025 Fee $11,742.88 Nathan W. Biah

Oct 30, 2025 Salary $5,726.60 Grace Diaz

Reported Subjects

No subjects reported.

Reported Bills



No bills reported.

Reported Public Bodies

No public bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials

No executive officials reported.


